OPTICAL FIBER WIRE & CABLE
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OPTICAL FIBER INFORMATION

The optical fiber is an ITU-T Recommendation G.625.D compliant optical fiber with Corning’s enhanced
low-loss and bend fiber technologies. This full-spectrum fiber has bend performance that exceeds the ITU-T
Recommendation G.657.A1standard and still splices the same as the installed base of standard single-mode
fibers specifications for attenuation, macrobend loss, and polarization mode dispersion values, which

provide a solid foundation for new network deployments as well as upgrades to existing networks.

i

Optical Specifications

Maximum Attenuation Cable Cutoff Wavelength (A..)
Wavelength Maximum Value* )‘cc <1260 nm

(nm) (db/km)

1310 <0.32 ] _

1383* <032 Mode-Field Diameter

Rl S Wavelength MFD

1550 <0.18 (nm) (um)

1625 <0.20 1310 9.2+0.4
*  Alternate attenuation offerings available upon request. 1550 104 +0.5

** Attenuation values at this wavelength represent post-hydrogen aging performance.
The attenuation in a given wavelength range does not exceed the attenuation of the reference

Attenuation VS. Wavelength wavelength (A) by more than value a.
Range Ref. A Max. a Difference Dispersion
(nm) (nm) (dB/km)
1285-1330 1310 0.03 Wavelength Dispersion Value
1525-1575 1550 0.02 (bra) [ps/(nm-km)]
1550 < 18.0
The attenuation in a given wavelength range does not exceed the attenuation of the 1625 <220

reference wavelength (A) by more than value a.

Zero Dispersion Wavelength (A;):1304 nm <A, <1324 nm

Macrobend Loss Zero Dispersion Slope ('s,) : < 0.092 ps/(nm? « km)
Mandrel Number Wavelength Induced Polarization Mode Dispersion (PMD)
Radius (0 (nm) Attenuation*
(mm) Turns (dB)
30 1 1550 < 0.03 PMD link Design Value < 0.06*
50 100 el <003 Maximum Individual fiber PMD < 0.10
50 100 1550 < 0.03
60 100 1625 < 0.03 *Complies with IEC 60794-3: 2001, Section 5.5,
- Method 1,(m = 20, O = 0.01%), September 2001.
* The induced attenuation due to fiber wrapped around a mandrel of
a specified diameter.
; ; ) ; The PMD link design value is a term used to describe the PMD of concatenated lengths of
POInt Dlscontmmty fiber (also known as PMD). This value represents a statistical upper limit for total link PMD.
) ) L. Individual PMD values may change when fiber is cabled.
Wavelength Point Discontinuity
(nm) (1))
1310 < 0.05
1550 < 0.05

*  The induced attenuation due to fiber wrapped around a mandrel of
a specified diameter.
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Dimensional Specifications

Glass Geometry Coating Geometry
> 4.0 m radius of curvature 242 £5pum
125.0 0.7 um <12 pm
< 0.5 um
< 0.7%

Environmental Specifications

Glass Geometry

Environmental Test Test Condition Induced Attenuation 1310 nm,
1550 nm, and 1625 nm (db /km)

Temperature Dependence -60°C to +85°C* < 0.05

Water Immersion 23°'C+t2°C < 0.05

Damp Heat 85°C at 85% RH < 0.05

*Reference temperature = +23°C
Operating Temperature Range: -60°C to +85°C

Mechanical Specifications

Proof test

The entire fiber length is subjected to a tensile stress > 100 kpsi (0.69 GPa).*
*Higher prooftest levels available

Performance Characterizations

Characterized parameters are typical values.

8.2 um

0.14

NA is measured at the one percent
power level of a one-dimensional
far-field scan at 1310 nm.

1310 nm: 1.4676
1550 nm: 1.4682

20

Dry: 0.6 Ibs. (3N)
Wet, 14-day room temperature :
0.6 Ibs (3N)

1310 nm: -77 dB
1550 nm: -82 dB
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TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

¢ Low loss, low dispersion
¢ Proper design and precise excess length control and cabling process offers cable superior

mechanical and environmental properties

Performance

¢ Applicable to long distance, inter-exchange communication, CATV, computer network transmission

system, etc.
¢ Minimum bend radius: static 10D, Dynamic 20D
¢ Operation temperature: -10 to +70

Cable Specification

Fiber color code
No. 1 2 3 4 5 6
No. 7 8 9 10 1" 12
Color m Yellow - Pink Aqua
No. 13 14 15 16 17 18
No. 19 20 21 22 23 24
Color - Natural+BK | Yellow+BK - Pink+BK | Aqua+BK
* BK = Black
Cable structure and parameter
Tube Diameter | Messenger strand steel | Sheath thickness Diameter Weight
Fiber wire diameter (nominal*) W*H (Nominal*) (Approx.)
number mm No./ mm mm mm kg/km
12 2.0 7/1.32 1.5 7.3*14.3 116
24 24 7/1.32 1.5 7.9714.9 125
Fiber characteristic

All characteristics of the cable fiber (fiber of finished cable) shall be, at least, in accordance with the ITU-T
RecommendationG.657A / G.652D / G.655

CERW
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Characteristic of Optical Cable

4.1 Cable bending radius:

10 x cable diameter (during operation)
20 x cable diameter (during installation)

4.2 Temperature range

Operating temperature range -10°Cto + 70°C-

Installation temperature range ~32°C

4.3 Main mechanical & environmental characteristics tes

1 Tensile Strength As per IEC 60794-1-2-E1

3 Impact Test As per IEC 60794-1-2-E4

5 Torsion As pe IEC 60794-1-2-E7

7 Temperature Cycling As pe IEC 60794-1-2-F1
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER AERIAL CABLE (A)

TIS 2166-2548

OPTICAL FIBER

STRENGTH MEMBER
BUFFER TURE
SUPPORT STRAND

RIPCORD \ POLYETHYLEME SHEATH
SWELLABLE MATERIALS

CABLE STRUCTURE

TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber
Buffer Tube

Core ldentification

Strength member
Lay Up

Swellable materials :

. Size 12 Fibers up to 312 Fibers

. Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT )
and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound )

. EIA/TIA -598-A

: FRP

: Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL )

Technique ( SZ direction )

Water blocking Tape and yarn,

Optical Fiber

Temperature installation operation : -1

Reference standard

: Single Mode

0°C to 70°C

: TIS 2166 - 2548

: ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D

APPLICATION

For primarily use in outdoor cable plant network, aerial installation
by using the support messenger

Ripcord . Polyester ripcord
Support strand : Galvanized steel strand
Sheath . Black High Density Polyethylene (HDPE)
Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
12 2 6 20.0 7,000 195 4,000/R
24 4 6 20.0 7,000 195 4,000/R
36 3 12 20.0 7,000 195 4,000/R
48 4 12 20.0 7,000 195 4,000/R
60 5 12 20.0 7,000 195 4,000/R
72 6 12 22.5 7,000 290 4,000/R
84 7 12 22.5 7,000 290 4,000/R
96 8 12 22.5 7,000 290 4,000/R
108 9 12 22.5 7,000 290 4,000/R
120 10 12 255 7,000 345 4,000/R
144 12 12 255 7,000 345 4,000/R
216 18 12 255 7,000 345 4,000/R
240 20 12 30.0 7,000 490 4,000/R
264 22 12 30.0 7,000 490 4,000/R
288 24 12 30.0 7,000 490 4,000/R
312 26 12 30.0 7,000 490 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER ARMOURED AERIAL CABLE (AA) TIS 2166-2548

TR, [FARETRS
SUPPORT STRAND

BUFFER TUBE

STRENGTH MEMBER

— -—"w.
I T— POLYETHYLENE SHEATH
STEEL ARMOUR
OPTICAL FIBER HiPEEa
SWELLABLE MATERIALS
CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber . Size 12 Fibers up to 312 Fibers Optical Fiber : Single Mode
Buffer Tube . Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT ) Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C

and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound ) Reference standard : TIS 2166 - 2548
Core Identification : EIA/TIA -598-A : ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member : FRP
Lay Up : Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL ) APPLICATION

Technique ( SZ direction ) For primarily use in outdoor cable plant network, aerial installation
Swellable materials : Water blocking Tape and yarn by using the support messenger and shall be applied to relief the
Inner sheath : Black Polyethylene ( PE) cable deteriorations which result from wildfire , squirrel , rodent etc.
Ripcord . Polyester ripcord and Aramid ripcord
Armour . Steel tape ( EGE tape )
Support strand . Galvanized steel strand
Sheath . Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE )

Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) (Kg./Km.) (m.)
12 2 6 23.0 7,000 300 4,000/R
24 4 6 23.0 7,000 300 4,000/R
36 3 12 23.0 7,000 300 4,000/R
48 4 12 23.0 7,000 300 4,000/R
60 5 12 23.0 7,000 300 4,000/R
72 6 12 255 7,000 420 4,000/R
84 7 12 255 7,000 420 4,000/R
96 8 12 255 7,000 420 4,000/R
108 9 12 255 7,000 420 4,000/R
120 10 12 28.5 7,000 510 4,000/R
144 12 12 28.5 7,000 510 4,000/R
216 18 12 28.5 7,000 510 4,000/R
240 20 12 33.5 7,000 670 4,000/R
264 22 12 33.5 7,000 670 4,000/R
288 24 12 33.5 7,000 670 4,000/R
312 26 12 33.5 7,000 670 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER DUCT CABLE (D)

TIS 2165-2548

STRENGTH WEMBER

OPTICAL FIBER

BUFFER TUBE
/ SWELLABLE MATERIALS

\ POLYETHYLENE SHEATH
MOISTURE BARRIER SHEATH

RIPCORD
ADDITIONAL STRENGTH

CABLE

STRUCTURE

TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber
Buffer Tube

. Size 12 Fibers up to 312 Fibers
: Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT )
and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound )

Core Identification : EIA/TIA

Strength member
Lay Up

Swellable materials :

Additional strengt
Ripcord

Moisture barrier sheath : Plastic coated aluminium tape

: FRP

. Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL )

Techniq

h : E-Glass yarn or Aramid yarn (if requirement )
. Polyester ripcord or Aramid ripcord

-598-A

ue ( SZ direction )

Water blocking Tape and yarn ,

Optical Fiber

Temperature installation operation :
Reference standard

: Single Mode

¢ TIS 2165 - 2548

-10°C to 70°C

: ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D

APPLICATION

For primarily use in outdoor cable plant network ,underground

installation in duct

Sheath : Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE )
Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) (Kg./Km.) (m.)
12 2 6 12.0 2,500 300 4,000/R
24 4 6 12.0 2,500 300 4,000/R
36 3 12 12.0 2,500 300 4,000/R
48 4 12 12.0 2,500 300 4,000/R
60 5 12 12.0 2,500 300 4,000/R
72 6 12 14.1 2,500 420 4,000/R
84 7 12 14.1 2,500 420 4,000/R
96 8 12 14.1 2,500 420 4,000/R
108 9 12 14.1 2,500 420 4,000/R
120 10 12 16.5 2,500 510 4,000/R
144 12 12 16.5 2,500 510 4,000/R
216 18 12 16.5 2,500 510 4,000/R
240 20 12 20.5 2,500 670 4,000/R
264 22 12 20.5 2,500 670 4,000/R
288 24 12 20.5 2,500 670 4,000/R
312 26 12 20.5 2,500 670 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER DIRECT BURIED CABLE (DB) TIS 2165-2548

STREMGTH MEMBER
BUFFER TUBE

l 17 SWELLABLE MATERIALS

STEEL ARMOUR
RIFCORD

INMER SHEATH
MOISTURE BARRIER SHEATH
ADDITIONAL STRENGTH

OPTICAL FIBER POLYETHYLENE SHEATH

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber . Size 12 Fibers up to 312 Fibers Optical Fiber : Single Mode
Buffer Tube : Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT ) Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C

and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound ) Reference standard 1 TIS 2165 - 2548
Core Identification : EIA/TIA -598-A . ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member : FRP
Lay Up . Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL ) APPLICATION

Technique ( SZ direction ) For primarily use in outdoor cable plant network, installation
Swellable materials : Water blocking Tape and yarn , direct buried to underground and shall be applied to relief the
Additional strength : E-Glass yarn or Aramid yarn (if requirement ) cable deteriorations which result from wildfire, squirrel, rodent etc.
Ripcord . Polyester ripcord or Aramid ripcord
Moisture barrier sheath : Plastic coated aluminium tape
Inner sheath : Black Polyethylene ( PE)
Armour . Steel tape ( EGE tape )
Sheath : Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE )

Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
12 2 6 16.9 2,500 260 4,000/R
24 4 6 16.9 2,500 260 4,000/R
36 3 12 16.9 2,500 265 4,000/R
48 4 12 16.9 2,500 265 4,000/R
60 5 12 16.9 2,500 265 4,000/R
72 6 12 17.0 2,500 265 4,000/R
84 7 12 17.6 2,500 290 4,000/R
96 8 12 18.3 2,500 310 4,000/R
108 9 12 18.8 2,500 325 4,000/R
120 10 12 19.5 2,500 345 4,000/R
144 12 12 21.0 2,500 400 4,000/R
216 18 12 21.7 2,500 410 4,000/R
240 20 12 22.4 2,500 440 4,000/R
264 22 12 231 2,500 465 4,000/R
288 24 12 23.8 2,500 490 4,000/R
312 26 12 24.6 2,500 520 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER All-DIELECTRIC SELF-SUPPORTING CABLE ( ADSS) TIS 2166-2548

STRENGTH MEMBER

BUFFER TUBE

/J\.DDITIONAL ETRENGTH
—— é i iy 2015 G.A5Z0 L

. RIPCORD \
POLYETHYLENE SHEATH

OPTICAL FIBER SWELLABLE MATERIALS

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber . Size 12 Fibers up to 312 Fibers Optical Fiber : Single Mode
Buffer Tube : Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT ) Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C

and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound ) Reference standard 1 TIS 2166 - 2548
Core Identification : EIA/TIA -598-A : ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member : FRP
Lay Up : Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL ) APPLICATION

Technique ( SZ direction ) For primarily use in outdoor cable plant network ,for aerial
Swellable materials : Water blocking Tape and yarn application installation or indoor installation and shall be applied to
Additional strength : E-Glass yarn or Aramid yarn (if requirement ) relief the cable.
Ripcord : Polyester ripcord
Sheath : Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE ),

FR PE or LSZH

Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) (Kg./Km.) (m.)
12 2 6 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
24 4 6 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
36 3 12 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
48 4 12 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
60 5 12 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
72 6 12 14.0 2,500 120 4,000/R
84 7 12 14.0 2,500 120 4,000/R
96 8 12 14.0 2,500 120 4,000/R
108 9 12 14.5 2,500 140 4,000/R
120 10 12 14.5 2,500 140 4,000/R
144 12 12 14.5 3,000 143 4,000/R
216 18 12 16.5 3,000 275 4,000/R
240 20 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
264 22 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
288 24 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
312 26 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER ANTI-RODENT ARMOURED SELF-SUPPORTING CABLE ( ARSS) TIS 2166-2548

e —1-_-"_

I E STEEL ARMOL‘JR\

STREMGTH MEMBER

BUFFER TURE

RIPCORD
ADDITIONAL STRENGTH

OPTICAL FIBER

SWELLABLE MATERIALS

POLYETHYLENE SHEATH

CABLE STRUCTURE

TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber
Buffer Tube

Core Identification

Strength member
Lay Up

Additional strength

. Size 12 Fibers up to 312 Fibers
: Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT )

. EIA/TIA -598-A
: FRP
. Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL )

Swellable materials :
. E-Glass yarn or Aramid yarn (if requirement)

and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound )

Optical Fiber : Single Mode
Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C
Reference standard 1 TIS 2166 - 2548

: ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D

APPLICATION

Technique ( SZ direction )
Water blocking Tape and yarn

For primarily use in outdoor cable plant network for aerial
application or indoor installation and shall be applied to relief the
cable deteriorations which result from wildfire , squirrel , rodent etc.

Ripcord . Polyester ripcord or Aramid ripcord
Armour . Steel tape ( EGE tape )
Sheath : Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE ),
FR PE or LSZH
Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
12 2 6 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
24 4 6 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
36 3 12 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
48 4 12 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
60 5 12 11.0 1,800 95 4,000/R
72 6 12 14.0 2,500 120 4,000/R
84 7 12 14.0 2,500 120 4,000/R
96 8 12 14.0 2,500 120 4,000/R
108 9 12 14.5 2,500 140 4,000/R
120 10 12 14.5 2,500 140 4,000/R
144 12 12 14.5 3,000 143 4,000/R
216 18 12 16.5 3,000 275 4,000/R
240 20 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
264 22 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
288 24 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
312 26 12 20.5 3,000 295 4,000/R
R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FOR ACCESS SERVICE ( DWT)

TIS 2166-2548

SUFRORT WIRE

]

RIPCORD

OPTICAL FIBER

SWELLABLE MATERIALS
BUFFER TUBE

|

FPOLYETHYLENE SHEATH

CABLE STRUCTURE

TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber
Buffer Tube

: Size 2 Fibers up to 12 Fibers
: Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT )
and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound )

Core Ildentification : EIA/TIA -598-A
Strength member : FRP ( if requirement )

Lay Up

. Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL )
Technique ( SZ direction )

Swellable materials : Water blocking Tape and yarn ,

Optical Fiber

Temperature installation operation
Reference standard

: Single Mode

1 TIS 2166 - 2548

: -10°C to 70°C

: ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D

APPLICATION

For primarily or access use in outdoor cable plant network,
aerial installation by using the support messenger

Ripcord : Polyester ripcord
Support wire : Galvanized steel wire
Sheath : Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE )
Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube (mm.) (N.) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
2 1 2 12.3 1,000 70 4,000/R
4 1 4 12.3 1,000 70 4,000/R
6 1 6 12.3 1,000 70 4,000/R
8 2 4 12.3 1,000 75 4,000/R
12 2 6 12.3 1,000 75 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FOR ARMOURED ACCESS SERVICE (ADWT) TIS 2166-2548

BUFFER TUBE

SWELLABLE MATERIALS
/ SUPPORT WIRE
%I %
l | STEEL ARMOUR T
OPTICAL FIBER FPOLYETHYLENE SHEATH
RIPCORD

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA
Optical Fiber : Size 2 Fibers up to 12 Fibers Optical Fiber : Single Mode
Buffer Tube : Polybutylene terephthalate ( PBT ) Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C
and gel-filled ( Thixotropic compound ) Reference standard 1 TIS 2166 - 2548
Core Ildentification : EIA/TIA -598-A : ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member : FRP ( if requirement )
Lay Up . Reverse Oscillating Lay ( ROL ) APPLICATION
Technique ( SZ direction ) For primarily or access use in outdoor cable plant network,
Swellable materials : Water blocking Tape and yarn , aerial installation by using the support messenger
Ripcord : Polyester ripcord or Aramid ripcord and shall be applied to relief the cable deteriorations which result
Armour : Steel tape ( EGE tape ) from wildfire, squirrel, rodent etc
Support wire : Galvanized steel wire
Sheath : Black High Density Polyethylene ( HDPE )
Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube ( mm.) (N.) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
2 1 2 12.5 1,800 110 4,000/R
4 1 4 12.5 1,800 110 4,000/R
6 1 6 12.5 1,800 110 4,000/R
8 2 4 12.5 1,800 110 4,000/R
12 2 6 12.5 1,800 110 4,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER DROP CABLE ROUND TYPE FOR FTTX

SUPPORT STRAMD

I STREMGTH MEMBER I

OPTICALFIBER TIGHT BUFFER

SHEATH

CABLE STRUCTURE

TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber
Tight Buffer

. Size 1 Fiber up to 8 Fibers
: PBT, TPE, PA, PVC

Core Identification : EIA/TIA -598-A

Optical Fiber

Temperature installation operation

Reference standard

: Single Mode

: -10°C to 70°C

. ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D

Strength member  : Aramid yarn or ITU-T Recommendation G.657A
Support strand . Galvanized steel wire strand or G657A1
Sheath : FR-PE, or LSZH
APPLICATION
For primarily or access use in outdoor cable plant network,
aerial installation by using the support messenger for the last link
in the optical network ( FTTX ) which terminates the fiber from the
optical terminal closure or distribution point
Number of | Number of | Max. number| Overall diameter | Max. pull force | Cable weight approx. | Standard length
fiber tube of tube ( mm.) (N.) (Kg./Km.) (m.)
1 3.5 6.7 12.5 800 23 1,000/R
2 3.5 6.7 12.5 800 23 1,000/R
4 5.5 9.1 12.5 800 42 1,000/R
6 5.5 9.1 12.5 800 45 1,000/R
8 6.0 10.8 12.5 800 50 1,000/R

R : Packing in Reel
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OPTICAL FIBER SIMPLEX CABLE

OPTICAL FIBER

Ii ARAMID YARN

‘7 JACKET

e W—

I

TIGHT BUFFER

Jacket
Jacket color

: FR-PE, or LSZH , or PVC
. Yellow for singlemode ,

Orange for multimode
and other colors possible

or G657A1

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA
Optical Fiber . Size 1 Fiber Optical Fiber : Singlemode or Multimode
Tight Buffer . PBT, TPE, PA, PVC Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C
Core Ildentification : EIA/TIA -598-A Reference standard : ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member  : Aramid yarn or ITU-T Recommendation G.657A

APPLICATION

For use as a path cable in distribution systems as well as for
connecting terminals due to the high exibility and small diameter

Cable diameter | Max. pull force | Max. crush | Cable weight approx. | Min. bending radius static | Standard length
(mm.) (N.) (N/dm) ( Kg./Km.) (mm.) (m.)
1.6 200 100 2.9 30 300,500/R
1.8 200 100 3.7 30 300,500/R
2.0 300 100 5.0 30 300,500/R
2.1 300 100 5.1 30 300,500/R
24 400 150 5.7 30 300,500/R
2.8 400 150 7.9 30 300,500/R
2.9 400 150 8.0 30 300,500/R
3.0 400 150 8.1 30 300,500/R
34 400 150 12.0 30 300,500/R

210

R : Packing in Reel




OPTICAL FIBER DUPLEX CABLE

OPTICAL FIBER

|

|

TIGHT BUFFER

li ARAMID YARM

‘ JACKET

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA
Optical Fiber . Size 2 Fibers Optical Fiber : Singlemode or Multimode
Tight Buffer . PBT, TPE, PA, PVC Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C
Core Ildentification : EIA/TIA -598-A Reference standard : ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member  : Aramid yarn or ITU-T Recommendation G.657A

Jacket
Jacket color

: FR-PE, or LSZH , or PVC

: Yellow for singlemode,
Orange for multimode
and other colors possible

or G657A1

APPLICATION

For use as a path cable in distribution systems as well as for
connecting terminals due to the high exibility and small diameter

Cable diameter | Max. pull force | Max. crush | Cable weight approx. | Min. bending radius static | Standard length
(mm.) (N.) (N/dm) ( Kg./Km.) (mm.) (m.)
1.6x3.3 400 200 5.8 30 300,500/R
1.8x3.7 400 200 7.4 30 300,500/R
2.0x4.1 400 200 9.0 30 300,500/R
2.1x4.3 400 400 9.0 30 300,500/R
2.4x4.9 400 400 12.6 30 300,500/R
2.8x5.7 600 600 15.8 30 300,500/R
3.0x6.1 600 600 17.5 30 300,500/R

R : Packing in Reel
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OPTICAL FIBER BREAKOUT CABLE

STRENGTH MEMBER

== —
L

OPTICAL FIBER

L JACKET

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA
Optical Fiber : Size 2 Fibers Optical Fiber : Singlemode or Multimode
Tight Buffer . PBT, TPE, PA, PVC Temperature installation operation : -10°C to 70°C
Core Ildentification : EIA/TIA -598-A Reference standard : ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D
Strength member : Aramid yarn or ITU-T Recommendation G.657A

Jacket
Jacket color

: FR-PE, or LSZH , or PVC

. Yellow for singlemode ,
Orange for multimode
and other colors possible

or G657A1

APPLICATION

the rising and horizontal.

For indoor use as a path cable in distribution systems as well as for
connecting terminals or direct connector assembly and installation in

Number of Cable diameter | Max. pull force Max. crush Cable weight approx. Standard length
Fibers (mm.) (N.) (N/dm) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
2 6.0 600 800 35 300,500/R
4 6.0 600 800 35 300,500/R
6 6.9 800 800 47 300,500/R
8 8.3 800 800 69 300,500/R
10 9.9 800 800 105 300,500/R
12 11.0 800 800 119 300,500/R
16 10.7 1,000 800 106 300,500/R
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R : Packing in Reel




OPTICAL FIBER DISTRIBUTION CABLES

1

OPTICAL FIBER

TIGHT BUFFER

1 l—SWELLF-ELE MATERIALS

ARAMID YARN I
SUB-UNIT

JACKET

|

CABLE STRUCTURE

TECHNICAL DATA

Optical Fiber

Tight Buffer

Core ldentification
Additional Strength
Strength Member

Moisture Resistant :

Jacket
Jacket color

: Size 2 - 144 Fibers

: PBT, TPE, PA, PVC
. EIA/TIA -598-A

: Aramid yarn

. FRP (if requirement)

Water Blocking Tape and Yarn
( if requirement )

: FR-PE, or LSZH , or PVC
: Black or customer’s requirement

Optical Fiber

Temperature installation operation

Reference standard

: Singlemode or Multimode
: -10°C to 70°C
. ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D

or ITU-T Recommendation G.657A
or G655

APPLICATION

For indoor and outdoor distribution systems in -Building backbone,
factory floor automation, data center EDA areas and installation in
the rising and horizontal.

Number of Sub -Unit OD. | Cable Diameter Max. pull force |Cable weight approx. | Standard length
Fibers (mm.) (mm.) (N.) ( Kg./Km.) (m.)
2 N/A 4.8 550 22 300,500/R
4 N/A 4.8 550 25 300,500/R
6 N/A 4.8 550 31 300,500/R
8 N/A 5.8 660 36 300,500/R
10 N/A 5.8 660 39 300,500/R
12 N/A 5.8 660 43 300,500/R
16 N/A 8.8 1,000 64 300,500/R
24 N/A 8.8 1,000 80 300,500/R
24 (6 F/Sub- units ) 45 13.1 2,000 145 300,500/R
36 (6 F/Sub- units ) 4.5 16.0 3,300 221 300,500/R
36 (12 F/Sub- units ) 5.5 141 2,000 162 300,500/R
48 (12 F/Sub- units ) 5.5 15.5 2,800 207 300,500/R
72 (12 F/Sub- units ) 5.5 19.0 4,200 321 300,500/R
96 ( 12 F/Sub- units ) 5.5 22.8 5,500 536 300,500/R
144 (12 F/Sub- units ) 5.5 254 8,400 602 300,500/R

R : Packing in Reel
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